Appendix：
The Adjustments of Trading Margin Rates and Price Limits of Futures Contracts 
forthe Dragon Boat Festival2025

	Futures 
	Current Standard
（%）
	Standard forHoliday Period（%）
	Post-holiday Standard
（%）

	
	Price Limits
	Trading Margin Rates
	Price Limits
	Trading Margin Rates
	Price Limits
	Trading Margin Rates

	
	
	Hedging
	Speculation
	
	Hedging
	Speculation
	
	Hedging
	Speculation

	Containerized Freight Index (Europe Service)
	16
	18
	18
	18
	20
	20
	18
	20
	20
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